
2023 D'Youville University Women's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-18   Conf: 3-9   Home: 4-6   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 2-5
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

1 Fischer, Emily 62 43 0.69 32 177 .062 2 0.03 0 0 0.00 3 39 0.63 3 10 13.0 0.21 2 0 51.0
2 Killane, Samantha 92 11 0.12 8 56 .054 24 0.26 50 40 0.54 45 216 2.35 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 61.0
3 Scully, Lauren 44 13 0.30 2 43 .256 100 2.27 4 8 0.09 3 64 1.45 0 0 0 0.00 0 7 17.0
4 Urban, Jenna 3 0 0.00 0 2 .000 1 0.33 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 1.0 0.33 0 0 1.0
5 Musielak, Eve 91 127 1.40 101 574 .045 2 0.02 0 1 0.00 15 32 0.35 1 12 13.0 0.14 2 0 134.0
6 Wlostowski, Emma 95 5 0.05 0 24 .208 70 0.74 23 32 0.24 39 301 3.17 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 28.0
7 Damstetter, Brianna 65 37 0.57 25 152 .079 0 0.00 1 1 0.02 2 15 0.23 17 19 36.0 0.55 1 0 64.5
8 Prentice, Isabelle 76 117 1.54 42 326 .230 4 0.05 14 16 0.18 2 36 0.47 5 21 26.0 0.34 4 1 146.5
9 Ludu, Keara 3 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
11 Bradshaw, Madison 42 0 0.00 1 2 -.500 8 0.19 9 19 0.21 4 39 0.93 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 9.0
12 Bracero, Melissa 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
13 Murphy, Elizabeth 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
15 Rocha, Nathalya 11 8 0.73 3 23 .217 1 0.09 0 0 0.00 1 3 0.27 1 3 4.0 0.36 0 0 10.5
16 O'Brien, Madeline 94 335 3.56 165 1037 .164 22 0.23 19 28 0.20 63 214 2.28 7 18 25.0 0.27 1 2 370.0
17 Ramirez, Giselle 93 177 1.90 86 439 .207 10 0.11 5 14 0.05 2 38 0.41 30 29 59.0 0.63 10 4 226.5
19 Haberer, Kendal 54 0 0.00 1 4 -.250 8 0.15 8 11 0.15 20 83 1.54 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0
21 Hatwar, Mitha 95 84 0.88 36 273 .176 608 6.40 30 23 0.32 0 206 2.17 4 12 16.0 0.17 3 6 124.0
TM Team 95 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 36 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Total 95 957 10.07 502 3133 .145 860 9.05 163 193 1.72 235 1287 13.55 69 124 131.0 1.38 23 21 1,251.0
Opponents 95 1178 12.40 466 3141 .227 1079 11.36 235 257 2.47 162 1428 15.03 57 210 162.0 1.71 39 24 1,575.0

Team Statistics DYO OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 957 1178
    Errors 502 466
    Total Attacks 3133 3141
    Attacks Pct .145 .227
    Kills/Set 10.1 12.4
SET
    Assists 860 1079
    Assists Per Set 9.1 11.4
SERVE
    Aces 163 235
    Errors 193 257
    Aces Per Set 1.7 2.5
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 235 162
    Errors Per Set 2.5 1.7
DEFENSE
    Digs 1287 1428
    Digs Per Set 13.5 15.0
BLOCKING
    Solo 69 57
    Assists 124 210
    Blocks 131.0 162.0
    Blocks Per Set 1.4 1.7
    Errors 23 39
Ball Handling Errors 21 24
ATTENDANCE
    Total 1,112 1,069
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10/111 8/134

    Neutral Site #-Avg 7/1819 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

9/01/2023 vs Wis.-Parkside L 0-3 18-25, 14-25, 15-25 115
9/01/2023 vs Central St. (OH) W 3-1 25-21, 22-25, 25-19, 25-19 115
9/02/2023 vs New Haven L 0-3 8-25, 14-25, 11-25 89
9/02/2023 at Ashland L 0-3 22-25, 21-25, 18-25 188
9/08/2023 WEST LIBERTY L 2-3 16-25, 8-25, 25-19, 28-26, 11-15 120
9/08/2023 EAST STROUDSBURG L 0-3 19-25, 14-25, 21-25 150
9/09/2023 SAINT ROSE W 3-2 16-25, 25-20, 22-25, 26-24, 15-8 100
9/09/2023 LAKE ERIE L 2-3 21-25, 25-17, 21-25, 25-18, 9-15 110
9/15/2023 vs Frostburg St. L 0-3 18-25, 9-25, 16-25 36
9/15/2023 vs Shepherd L 0-3 23-25, 9-25, 19-25 13
9/16/2023 vs Jefferson L 1-3 18-25, 21-25, 25-23, 16-25 17
9/16/2023 vs Davis & Elkins W 3-0 25-12, 25-19, 25-19 12,345

* 9/23/2023 at Molloy L 0-3 21-25, 22-25, 18-25 56
* 9/24/2023 at Queens (NY) L 2-3 25-21, 25-12, 29-31, 24-26, 8-15 89
* 9/30/2023 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 3-2 16-25, 26-24, 25-19, 12-25, 15-8 125

10/06/2023 at Dominican (N.Y.) W 3-2 23-25, 25-18, 27-25, 21-25, 15-9 95
* 10/07/2023 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 1-3 25-27, 25-23, 18-25, 22-25 55
* 10/08/2023 at Mercy L 1-3 23-25, 17-25, 27-25, 15-25 109
* 10/12/2023 DAEMEN L 0-3 18-25, 19-25, 16-25 85
* 10/21/2023 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 3-0 25-23, 30-28, 25-13 115
* 10/22/2023 MERCY W 3-2 19-25, 21-25, 25-23, 25-17, 15-11 67
* 10/27/2023 at Roberts Wesleyan L 1-3 22-25, 17-25, 25-15, 23-25 227
* 11/04/2023 MOLLOY L 0-3 22-25, 20-25, 15-25 95
* 11/05/2023 QUEENS (NY) L 1-3 26-24, 21-25, 24-26, 27-29 145
* 11/09/2023 at Daemen L 0-3 15-25, 18-25, 8-25 250

* = Conference game


